09/13/2021 506865804

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6912626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ORDMARK ARZNEIMITTEL HOLDING GMBH & CO. KG	12/21/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORDMARK PHARMA GMBH
Street Address:	PINNAUALLEE 4
City:	UETERSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	25436

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16490547
Application Number:	16490549
Application Number:	16490550
Patent Number:	8283147
Patent Number:	8440445
Patent Number:	8765471
Patent Number:	10596235
Patent Number:	10973886
Patent Number:	8999394
Patent Number:	9107966
Patent Number:	8691282
Patent Number:	7083964

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(413)736-4543 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401 Email: snyder@gtv-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 508, 5TH FLOOR

REEL: 057584 FRAME: 0374 506865804

PATENT -

Address Line 4: SPR	NGFIELD, MARYLAND 01103
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5389-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. CARTONA
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL D. CARTONA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 21**

source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page1.tif source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page2.tif source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page3.tif source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page4.tif source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page5.tif source=5389\_NameChangeCommercialRegister#page6.tif source=5389\_NameChangeCommercialRegister#page7.tif source=5389\_NameChangeCommercialRegister#page8.tif source=5389\_NameChangeCommercialRegister#page9.tif source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page10.tif source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page11.tif source=5389\_NameChangeCommercialRegister#page12.tif source=5389\_NameChangeCommercialRegister#page13.tif source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page14.tif source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page15.tif source=5389\_NameChangeCommercialRegister#page16.tif source=5389\_NameChangeCommercialRegister#page17.tif source=5389\_NameChangeCommercialRegister#page18.tif source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page19.tif source=5389\_NameChangeCommercialRegister#page20.tif source=5389 NameChangeCommercialRegister#page21.tif

	н н	No. of entry
Monthsky & Residents & Co. KG  b)  Uetersen	a) 2	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establish- ments c) Object of the Company
Each General Partner represents the company alone.  b) General Partners:  1. Nordmark Arzneimittel Beteili- gungs GmbH, Uetersen (Pinneberg Local Court, HRB 2051 EL)	а)	a) General provisions for representation  b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Management Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation
Pril proxy  2.  Pril proxy  Sonningstedt  Full proxy  Sir Karfüret, Manfred, *25.08.1953, Uetersen  Full proxy  3.  Full proxy  3.  Full proxy  3.  Full proxy  Sinz, Moriks, *10.09.1955, Wetersen  Full proxy  4.  Soint proxy together with ancuber proxy bolden  Soint proxy together with snother proxy bolden  5.  Milronauschke, Stephen.		Proxy
Due to the Spin-Off and Takeover Agreement of November 13, 2001 and the resolutions of approval of the same day, the company transferred all its rights and obligations existing to inactive employees from single and overall pension commitments as well as the assets necessary for covering these obligations and included in the spin-off for acquisition to Nordmark Pensionsverwaltungs GmbH in Frankfurt on the Main (Local court Frankfurt on the Main, HRB 53346)  c) Limited partners:  l. [Sente Retails court HRA 1902265] 225.000.00 EUN 2. Lämmerhirt Beteiligungsverwaltung RG, Moorrege	a) 5	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>
12.04.2006 Isensee b) Day of first entry 26.01.2001 This page has been tran- scribed for continuation on EDP thus replacing the former Reg- ister page.	a) 6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 1 of 21

03.02.2021

03.02.2021													1 2 3	business address, Managing Directors, Manage- branch establish ment Board, Authorised Rep- ments resentatives and Special Pow c) Object of the Company	ο ο	7
						Joint proxy together with another proxy holder	Kondono	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	Joint proxy together with another proxy holder	7. Breziko, Chuistian, *28.11.1963. Elmshorn	Soint proxy together with another proxy holder	*10.02.19610, Wetersen	4	Managing Directors, Management Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation	Partners,	
	15,000.00 BOR	7. Rurfürst, Liane, *15.08.1956, Moorrege	8,009,000,000,1008	6. Kurfürst, Benjamin, *16.10.1984, Moorrege	10,000,00 808	5. Gm)ber, Jan Celly, *08.03.1983, Bweborg	29, 99e, 9e, Buil	Gruber, Johanna, *11.08.1982, Ram-		Graber, Sigrid Marie, 19.11.1852, Namburg		(Pinneberg local court, HRA 1547 EL)	5	c) Limited partners, members	b) Other legal relationships	
Page 2 of 21													6		b) Remarks	_

03.02.2021

# Call-off of 3 February 2021 06:18 hours

N		1	No. of entry
		2	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establishments c) Object of the Company
		3	a) General provisions for representation b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Management Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation
Proxy cancelled:  1.0r. Dammerhirt, Klaue  5.  Dr. Tonne, *91.94.1948, Detersen Enil proxy		4	Proxy
	8. Dr. rer. nat. Kurfürst, Manfred, *25.08.1953, Moorrege  25.090.90 BUP  9. Dr. Kurfürst, Annabelle, *07.07.1976, Bingen  5.090.90 BUP  10. Ext. Lüdenarn, Jan. *29.12,1969, Bännangstiedt 25,090.00 BUE	5	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>
a) 24.04.2006 Grewe		6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 3 of 21

Page 4 of 21				021	03.02.2021
	Amendment to no. 4:				
	550,000,00 EBR				
	Grober, Signid Maris				
	Increase in limited partnership interest:				
	Amenstress, t. to sto. 3:				
	250,000,00 803				
	Lämmerhirt Beteiligungsverwaltung KG, Moorrege (Pinneberg local court, HRA 1547 EL)				
	Inoxease in limited pertnership				
	Amendment to so. 2:				
	3,280,000,00 BUP				
	Tonne Refelligungsperwaltung KG, Hamburg local court HRA 100225)				
Nachtwey	Increase in limited partnership				
a) 10 November 2006	c) Amendment to no. 1:				ω
6	5	4	3	2	1
	c) Limited partners, members		ment Board, Authorised Rep- ment Board, Authorised Rep- resentatives and Special Power of Representation	branch establishments c) Object of the Company	
b) Remarks	b) Other legal relationships		b) Owner, General Partners,		
a) Day of entry	a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association	Proxy	a) General provisions for rep- resentation	<ul><li>f a) Company name</li><li>b) Seat, place of</li></ul>	No. of entry

03.02.2021														1 2 3 4			business, domestic b) Owner, General Partners,
														3	ard, Authorised Rep- tives and Special Power esentation	Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Manage-	
														4			-
Kurfürst, Liane	;	heardment to no. 7:	50,000.00 XUR	Kurfürst, Benjamin	Increase in limited partnership	Amendiesnt to no. 5:	3.00,000,0 NUN	Gruber, Jan Pelix	Increase in lindued partnership	Amendment to no. 5:	100,000.00 888	Stuber, Johanna,	increase in limited partnership	5	c) Limited partners, members	b) Other legal relationships	
Page 5 of 21														6		b) Remarks	

	1 2 3	No. of a) Company name entry b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, business address, branch establishments c) Object of the Company
	4	ns for rep- Proxy  artners, rs, Manage- orised Rep- Special Power n
Amendment to no. 8:  Microsass in limited partnership interest:  Dr. rer. Nat. Kurfürst, Manfred 259,090.00 EUR  Amendment to no. 9:  Microsass in limited partnership interest:  Dr. Kurfürst, Annabelle 59,090.00 EUR  Amendment to no. 16:  Microsass in limited partnership interest:  Dr. Lüdemann, Jan  Mr. Lüdemann, Jan  259,090.00 EUR	5	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>
	6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 6 of 21

03.02.2021

		Joint proxy together with another troze helder			
		10. Welter, Jörg, *27.05.1952, Geceroso			
Nachtwey		5. Mikonauschks, Stephan			
a) 23.08.2007		Prozy Cancelled:			ъ
	100,000.00 EUR				
	11. Ordber, Julia Maria, *05.11.1988, GMDy				
	by way of singular succession assigned a partial amount to the limited partner thus newly entered into the company:				
	459,090.00 BUD				
	Vader 3.) Graber Sigrid Marie				
Nachtwey	By reduction of his limited part- nership interest to the amount mentioned hereafter, the limited partner				
07.06.2007					42
6	CJ.	4	3	2	1
			of Representation	c) Object of the Company	
	c) Limited partners, members		ment Board, Authorised Rep- resentatives and Special Power	branch establish- ments	
b) Remarks	b) Other legal relationships		b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Manage-	business, domestic business address,	
entry	Articles of Association	r e G X Y	a) General provisions for representation	<ul><li>b) Seat, place of</li></ul>	entry
П	# 3 · 6 ·	7	S	ı	17.

Page 7 of 21

03.02.2021

		Joint proxy together with a General Partner or another proxy holder			
		14. Dr. Hüttler, Silke, *23.06.1970, Altenmoor			
		Joint proxy together with a General Partner or another proxy holder			
a) 21.12.2009 Nachtwev		13. Fuchs, Dieter, *22.02.1958, Hamburg			8
		Joint proxy together with another groxy holder			
a) 05.05.2009 Nachtwey		Bannesses, Detley, *04.06.1966, Kemburg			7
		9. br. Tonne, Jörn			
		Proxy cancelled:			
		Joint prozy together with another proxy holder			
Nachtwey		Schwerzenbrack		Company address: Pinnauallee 4, 25436 Uetersen	
a)				b)	0
6	5	4	3	2	Ľ
			or kepresentation	c) Object of the Company	
	c) Limited partners, members		ment Board, Authorised Rep- resentatives and Special Power	branch establish- ments	
b) Remarks	b) Other legal relationships		b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Manage-	business, domestic business address,	
	Articles of Association		resentation		entry
a) Dav of	a) Legal form, Commencement and	Proxv	a) General provisions for rep-	a) Company name	No. of

Page 8 of 21

03.02.2021

03.02.2021	12	1 <sup>2</sup> 1 <sup>2</sup>	10	ω	ы	No. of entry
21					22	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establish- ments c) Object of the Company
					ω	<ul> <li>a) General provisions for representation</li> <li>b) Owner, General Partners,         Managing Directors, Management Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation</li> </ul>
	NJ.  Dx. Formmern, Existing *07.10.1964, Bancovsy  Joint proxy together with a General Fartner or another proxy holder  18.  Dr. Friedrich, Olaf, *02.05.1970,	Proxy Cancelled:  7. Brewikia Chwistian  Proxy Cancelled  11. Dr. Werner, Herbert	25. Seruner or another proof holder  Seruner or another proof holder	Dr. Middelberg, Claus, *04.06.1960, Tornesch  Joint proxy together with a General Partner or another proxy holder	4	Proxy
	c)  **Single Partners**  10. Dr Middensons, Jan  By way of singular succession, the interest was assigned to the following limited partner thus newly entered into the company:				5	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>
Page 9 of 21	a) 25.05.2011 Nachtwey	a) 18.10.2010 Nachtwey	a) 04.05.2010 Nachtwey	a) 12.04.2010 Nachtwey	6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 10 of 21				.2021	03.02.2021
	Amendment to no. 3:				
	375, 900, 00 808				
	Lämmerhirt Beteiligungsverwaltung KG				
	Increase in limited partnership interest.				
	Amendment to no. 2:				
	4,875,960.69 EUR				
	Tonne Beteiligungsverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg (Hamburg local court, HRA 100225)				
	The company was corrected.				
	Increase in limited partnership interest.				
22.12.2011 Nachtwey	0. 1:			3	13
	250,000,00 808				
	12. Lüdemann Beteiligungsverwaltung KG, Bönningstedt (Amtsgericht Pinneberg, HRA 5664 PI)	Joint proxy together with a General Partner or another proxy holder			
		Tornesch			
6	5	4	3	2	1
	c) Limited partners, members		ment Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation	branch establish- ments c) Object of the Company	
b) Remarks	b) Other legal relationships		b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Manage-		
a) Day of entry	a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association	Proxy	a) General provisions for rep- resentation	of a) Company name  ry b) Seat, place of	No. o entry

Page 11 of 21				21	03.02.2021
	75, 006, 06 BBR				
	Kurfürst, Benjamin				
	Increase in limited partnership interest.				
	Amendment to no. 6:				
	750,000,00 EBB				
	Gruber, Jan Pellx				
	Increase in limited partnership interest.				
	Amondment to no. 5:				
	720,000,00 EBB				
	Gruber, Johanna				
	Inorease in limited partnership				
	Emensioners to no. 4:				
	57%, 900.00 EBB				
	Grober Sigrid Maris				
	Increase in limited partnership				
6	5	4	3	2	1
	c) Limited partners, members		resentatives and Special Power of Representation	ments c) Object of the Company	
b) Remarks	b) Other legal relationships		b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Manage-	business, domestic business address,	
entry	Articles of	H F C X Y		<ul><li>b) Seat, place of</li></ul>	entry
	Town Commonweath	Depart	Conordan		No of

		-
3	2	1
ment Board, Authorised Rep- resentatives and Special Power of Representation	branch establish- ments c) Object of the Company	
	business, domestic business address,	
	Seat, place of	entry
		Company name Seat, place of business, domestic b) business address, branch establish- ments Object of the Company 2

Page 12 of 21

03.02.2021

1.4	,	No. of entry
		a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establish- ments c) Object of the Company
		a) General provisions for representation b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Management Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation
		Ргоху
By reduction of his limited partnership interest to the amount mentioned hereafter, the limited partner  noder 3.) Subber Signid Marke  transferred  450,000.00 EDM  by way of singular succession assigned partial amounts to the already registered limited partner, whose interests thereby increased:  noder 4: Gruber, Johanna  225,000.00 EDM	Gruber. Julia Maris  150,000,00 E188  Amendment to no. 12:  Increase in limited partnership interest.  Lüdemann Beteiligungsverwaltung KG  375,009,00 E188	<ul> <li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li> <li>b) Other legal relationships</li> <li>c) Limited partners, members</li> </ul>
19.02.2014 Nachtwey	c	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 13 of 21

03.02.2021

L1 U	Ь	No. of entry
	2	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establish- ments c) Object of the Company
	ယ	a) General provisions for representation  b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Management Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation
	.4.	Proxy
225,00.00 EUR  225,000.00 EUR  Amendment to no. 1:  Increase in limited partnership interest.  Tonne Beteiligungsverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG  6,500,000.00 EUR  Amendment to no. 2:  Increase in limited partnership interest.  Increase in limited partnership interest.  Lämmerhirt Beteiligungsverwaltung KG  500,000.00 EUR  Lämmerhirt Beteiligungsverwaltung KG  500,000.00 EUR	under Si Gruber, dan Belin	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>
17.04.2014 Nachtwey	6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 14 of 21

03.02.2021

	1	No. of entry
	2	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establishments c) Object of the Company
	3	a) General provisions for representation b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Manage- ment Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation
	4	Proxy
Graber, Signid Marie  500,009.09.29%  // Meridment to no. 4:  Increase in limited partnership  // Meridment to no. 5:  Increase in limited partnership  // Meridment to no. 6:  Graber, Jan Felix  300,000.00 20%  Amendment to no. 6:  Increase in limited partnership  interest.  Kurfürst, Benjamin  100,000.00 EUR  Amendment to no. 7:	5	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>
	6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 15 of 21

03.02.2021

	1	No. of entry
	2	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establish- ments c) Object of the Company
	3	<ul> <li>a) General provisions for representation</li> <li>b) Owner, General Partners,</li> <li>Managing Directors, Management Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation</li> </ul>
	4	Proxy
Increase in limited partnership interest.  Rurfürst, Liane 300,000.00 EUR  Amendment to no. 8: Increase in limited partnership interest.  Dr. rer. Nat. Kurfürst, Manfred 500,000.00 EUR  Amendment to no. 9: Increase in limited partnership interest.  Dr. Kurfürst, Annabelle 100,000.00 EUR  Amendment to no. 13: Increase in limited partnership interest.  200,000.00 EUR  Amendment to no. 13: Increase in limited partnership 100,000.00 EUR	5	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>
	6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 16 of 21

03.02.2021

17	16		1	No. of entry
			2	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establish- ments c) Object of the Company
			3	<ul> <li>a) General provisions for representation</li> <li>b) Owner, General Partners,</li> <li>Managing Directors, Management Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation</li> </ul>
Exony names led:  5. Dr. vor direstation, Haraid  20.  Clemens, Jörg, *10.12.1980, Hamburg  Joint proxy together with a General  Partner or another proxy holder	Dr. Folck, Mone, *30.06.1971.  Remouse  Joint prosy bogether with a General Partner or another proxy bolder		4	Proxy
		Amendment to no. 12: Increase in limited partnership interest. Lüdemann Breteiligungsverwaltung KG	5	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>
a) 19.08.2014 Nachtwey	a) 05.05.2014 Nachtwey		6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 17 of 21

03.02.2021

20	19	1. 8	1	No. of entry
			2	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establishments c) Object of the Company
			3	a) General provisions for representation b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Management Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation
21. Dr. Groth, Christian, *13.03.1979, Uetersen  Joint proxy together with a General Partner or another proxy holder	<u>Proxy dandelled:</u> 3. Dr. Burfürst, Manfred	8. Hins. Bonkes 21. Jansen, Marc, *19.06.1971, Hamburg Joint proxy together with a General Partner or another proxy holder	4	Proxy
			5	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>
a) 29.04.2015 Wegerhoff29	a) 11.01.2016 Wegerhoff	12.06.2015 Nachtwey	6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 18 of 21

03.02.2021

a) 22.03.2017 Wegerhoff		19. Dr. Folok, Mans			23
a) 16.01.2017 Wegerhoff		Proxy denomilari:			22
a) 14.11.2016 Wegerhoff	no longer limited partner: A. Gruber, Johanna no longer limited partner: 5. Gruber, Fan Esliz no longer limited partner: 11. Gruber, Julia Marie				N.
6	5	4	3	2	1
a) Day of entry b) Remarks	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>	Proxy	a) General provisions for representation b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Manage- ment Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establishments c) Object of the Company	No. of entry

Page 19 of 21

03.02.2021

27		26		C C	1	No. of entry
					2	a) Company name b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establish- ments c) Object of the Company
					ω	a) General provisions for representation b) Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Manage- ment Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation
	Joint proxy together with a General Partner or another proxy holder	16. Ziob. Granar 23. Peters, Jan, *13.02.1975, Reinbek	12. Bermeister, Ostber Proxy careelled:	17. Dr. Fordwang, Kriscie	4	Proxy
No longer limited partner  3. Gruber, Sigrid Marie					5	<ul><li>a) Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association</li><li>b) Other legal relationships</li><li>c) Limited partners, members</li></ul>
a) 17.06.2020 Koc	кос	a) 15.05.2020	13.01.2020 Koc	a) 30.01.2018 Hilbert	6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

Page 20 of 21

03.02.2021

20	N 80	1	No. of entry
a) Nord Hold			a) (c) (c) (c) (d)
a) Nordmark Arzneimittel Holding GmbH & Co. KG		2	<ul> <li>a) Company name</li> <li>b) Seat, place of business, domestic business address, branch establish- ments</li> <li>c) Object of the Company</li> </ul>
			a) G r b) O M m
		3	General provisions for representation Owner, General Partners, Managing Directors, Manage- ment Board, Authorised Representatives and Special Power of Representation
	8 . 8 8 . 8 . 8 . 8 . 8 . 8 . 8 . 8 . 8		Proxy
	<pre>8: Steffens, Michael</pre>	4	Δ
Due Agre the asse Nord (Loc PI)			a) b) c)
b)  Due to the Spin-Off and Takeover Agreement dated December 22, 2020, the company transferred part of its assets (Nordmark business) to Nordmark Pharma GmbH in Uetersen (Local court of Pinneberg, HRB 15550 PI)		5	Legal form, Commencement and Articles of Association Other legal relationships Limited partners, members
a) 29.0 Roc	a) 01.0 Roc		a) I e b) F
a) 29.01.2021 Koc	a) 01.09.2020 Koc	6	a) Day of entry b) Remarks

RECORDED: 09/13/2021